


File ID Number:
Introduction Dat
Enactment Num
Enactmant Nate
B

Contract Number: ~™C2013-15-010

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Reference is made to that contract made and entered into on December 1, 2013,
by and between First 5 Alameda County, an independent public agency of the State of
California, and Oakland Unified School District herein referred to as “CONTRACTOR”.
Said contract is hereby amended:
1. By changing COMPENSATION from “Payment under the terms of this Agreement
shall not exceed the total amount of $74,351” to “Payment under the terms of this
Agreement shall not exceed the total amount of $108,782.”

2. By substituting Exhibit A1: Program Descriptions and Program Requirements with
the attached Exhibit A2: Program Descriptions and Program Requirements.

3. By substituting Exhibit B1: Terms and Conditions of Payment with the attached
Exhibit B2: Terms and Conditions of Payment.

Except as herein amended, said contract is continued in full force and effect.

This Amendment is effective on April 23, 20*~

‘hat
ar on






































































































































